Misericordia (7-3,1-2 MAC Freedom) -vs- DeSales (9-0,4-0 MAC Freedom)
12/10/22 at Billera Hall, Center Valley, PA

Date: 12/10/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: d;;ggfg’; s Misericordia 9 8 7 5| 29

Site: Billera Hall, Center Valley, PA DeSales 14 6 16 20 56

Referees: Tom Cramer, Mark Horn, Melinda Moore

Misericordia 29

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Haefele,Morgan * 32 3-9 1-5 1-2 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 1 8

02 Fasti,Elizabeth =3 19 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5

45  Bondi,Alyssa * 27 1-9 0-4 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3

12  Santacroce,Melina - 27 1-4 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 3 0 3 2 2 2

22  Delfino,Gianna * 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 7 1 1 0

25 Bianchi,Skylar 9 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5

33 McCaffrey,Meaghan 21 2-6 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 2 0 6 3 0 4

23  Grosch,Jocelyn 17 0-4 0-4 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2

03 Dowling,Skylar 18 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0

43  Captoni,Chloe 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Postiglione,Jordan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24  Franklin,Becca 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Ryan,Katie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 11-47 2-22 5-7 10-22 32 11 7 26 6 6 29

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-9 33.33% 1-6 16.67 % 1-2  50.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-8 12.50 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 2-13 15.38 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 11-47 23.4% 2-22 9.1 % 5-7 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

DeSales 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Rafferty,Abigail * 33 5-17 0-0 1-2 5-3 8 3 6 2 3 1 11

12  Santacroce, Melina o 19 5-7 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 0 1 0 0 10

23 Grosch, Jocelyn * 35 3-7 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 8 9

24  Franklin, Becca o 35 3-11 1-2 2-2 3-5 8 1 3 4 0 1 9

22  Delfino, Gianna * 34 4-12 0-3 0-1 3-4 7 2 7 1 0 3 8

10 Haefele, Morgan 18 2-6 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 5

14  Saunders,Amelia 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 3 2

33 McCaffrey, Meaghan 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

25 Bianchi, Skylar 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Kelleher,Grace 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-66 3-10 5-7 19-25 44 12 20 13 3 17 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-22 27.27 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 0-2 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 9-14 64.29 % 1-1 100.00 % 1-3 33.33 %

Total 24-66 36.4 % 3-10 30.0 % 5-7 71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 16



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Misericordia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: DeSales
10:00 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by BONDI,ALYSSA 10:00 1-0 V1

GOOD JUMPER by FASTI,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 09:53 3-0 V3

09:28 3-2 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTTI,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WELSH,LINDSEY

TURNOVER by HAEFELE,MORGAN 09:11
08:56 MISS 3PTR by BEALER,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by SANTACROCE,MELINA --
MISS JUMPER by HAEFELE,MORGAN 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTTI,OLIVIA
FOUL by HAEFELE,MORGAN 08:44
08:29 MISS JUMPER by WELSH,LINDSEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:17 MISS JUMPER by WELSH,LINDSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WELSH,LINDSEY
08:13 MISS JUMPER by WELSH,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by HAEFELE,MORGAN --
08:13 FOUL by SCOTTI,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTTI,OLIVIA
07:34 MISS JUMPER by BEALER,MEGAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by DELFINO,GIANNA 07:34
-- REBOUND OFF by BEALER,MEGAN
07:25 MISS JUMPER by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DELFINO,GIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by FASTI,ELIZABETH 07:18
REBOUND OFF by DELFINO,GIANNA --
TURNOVER by DELFINO,GIANNA 07:12
07:12 STEAL by BEALER,MEGAN
07:03 MISS JUMPER by NEWSOME,MARIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:01 3-5 H2 GOOD 3PTR by WELSH,LINDSEY
-- ASSIST by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL

MISS 3PTR by DELFINO,GIANNA 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HAEFELE,MORGAN 06:38
SUB IN by GROSCH,JOCELYN 06:38
FOUL by DELFINO,GIANNA 06:27
06:13 MISS JUMPER by WELSH,LINDSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WELSH,LINDSEY
06:09 MISS LAYUP by WELSH,LINDSEY(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by BEALER,MEGAN
06:06 3-7 H4 GOOD JUMPER by NEWSOME,MARIA
== ASSIST by BEALER,MEGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:01
MISS 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTTI,OLIVIA
05:40 3-9 H6 GOOD LAYUP by BEALER,MEGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WELSH,LINDSEY
MISS JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA 05:05
-- REBOUND DEF by WELSH,LINDSEY
04:54 MISS JUMPER by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTTI,OLIVIA
04:49 3-11 H8 GOOD JUMPER by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DELFINO,GIANNA 04:21
SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA 04:21
SUB IN by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 04:21

04:07 MISS LAYUP by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)



SUB OUT by FASTI,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by HAEFELE,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN
MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN
MISS JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANTACROCE,MELINA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SANTACROCE,MELINA
SUB IN by DELFINO,GIANNA
TURNOVER by GROSCH,JOCELYN

STEAL by GROSCH,JOCELYN

GOOD FT by GROSCH,JOCELYN
GOOD FT by GROSCH,JOCELYN

STEAL by DELFINO,GIANNA
TURNOVER by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAEFELE,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by GROSCH,JOCELYN
GOOD JUMPER by HAEFELE,MORGAN(in the paint)

VISITORS: Misericordia

04:02 3-14
03:46
03:46
03:39
03:39

03:28

02:58

02:50

02:23

02:17
02:02
02:02
02:02
02:02
02:02
02:02
02:02
01:51
01:51
01:51
01:51
01:46
01:40
01:39
01:19
01:19
01:14
01:03
01:01
00:46

00:17

00:00 9-14 H5

H11

4-14 H10
5-14 H9

7-14 H7

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND OFF by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL
GOOD 3PTR by NEWSOME,MARIA
ASSIST by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL

BLOCK by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL
MISS JUMPER by NEWSOME,MARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTTI,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WELSH,LINDSEY
MISS LAYUP by BEALER,MEGAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL
SUB OUT by SCOTTI,OLIVIA
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,AMELIA
SUB IN by WHITE,SAMMI

STEAL by SAUNDERS,AMELIA

TURNOVER by NEWSOME,MARIA

FOUL by SAUNDERS,AMELIA

TURNOVER by WELSH,LINDSEY

MISS 3PTR by WELSH,LINDSEY

FOUL by BEALER,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,AMELIA

HOME TEAM: DeSales

TURNOVER by DELFINO,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by HAEFELE,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN
MISS 3PTR by HAEFELE,MORGAN

FOUL by DELFINO,GIANNA

SUB OUT by GROSCH,JOCELYN

09:49
09:49
09:25
09:25
09:18

09:02

08:57
08:53
08:53
08:53
08:53

STEAL by NEWSOME,MARIA

SUB OUT by WHITE,SAMMI

SUB IN by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL

MISS JUMPER by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,AMELIA

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,AMELIA
SUB IN by SCOTTI,OLIVIA



SUB OUT by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 08:53

SUB IN by FASTI,ELIZABETH 08:53
SUB IN by SANTACROCE,MELINA 08:53
08:36 TURNOVER by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL
TURNOVER by BONDI,ALYSSA 08:23
08:23 STEAL by NEWSOME,MARIA
08:19 TURNOVER by WELSH,LINDSEY
SUB OUT by BONDI,ALYSSA 08:19
SUB IN by DOWLING,SKYLAR 08:19
GOOD 3PTR by FASTI,ELIZABETH 08:06 12-14 H?2
ASSIST by DOWLING,SKYLAR ==
07:49 MISS JUMPER by NEWSOME,MARIA
== REBOUND OFF by SCOTTI,OLIVIA
07:45 MISS JUMPER by SCOTTI,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
07:43 FOUL by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL
07:24 FOUL by WELSH,LINDSEY
07:24 SUB OUT by WELSH,LINDSEY
07:24 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,AMELIA
GOOD JUMPER by SANTACROCE,MELINA(in the paint) 07:19 14-14

06:52 14-16 H2 GOOD LAYUP by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NEWSOME,MARIA

06:39 FOUL by SCOTTI,OLIVIA
06:39 SUB OUT by SCOTTI,OLIVIA
06:39 SUB IN by EVANS,EMILY
TURNOVER by DELFINO,GIANNA 06:35
06:35 STEAL by NEWSOME,MARIA
06:24 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,AMELIA
- REBOUND OFF by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL
06:03 TURNOVER by NEWSOME,MARIA
STEAL by SANTACROCE,MELINA 06:03
TURNOVER by DELFINO,GIANNA 05:55
05:55 STEAL by SAUNDERS,AMELIA
05:50 TURNOVER by SAUNDERS,AMELIA
STEAL by FASTI,ELIZABETH 05:50
MISS 3PTR by DOWLING,SKYLAR 05:42
= REBOUND DEF by BEALER,MEGAN
SUB OUT by HAEFELE,MORGAN 05:39
SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA 05:39
SUB IN by GROSCH,JOCELYN 05:39
SUB IN by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 05:39
05:25 MISS LAYUP by BEALER,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANTACROCE,MELINA =
TURNOVER by SANTACROCE,MELINA 05:07
05:07 STEAL by SAUNDERS,AMELIA

GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,AMELIA(fastbreak)(in the
05:01 14-18 H4 paint)

FOUL by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 04:45
TURNOVER by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 04:45
04:24 MISS 3PTR by BEALER,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:10 FOUL by BEALER,MEGAN
04:10 SUB OUT by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL
04:10 SUB OUT by BEALER,MEGAN
04:10 SUB IN by WELSH,LINDSEY
04:10 SUB IN by WHITE,SAMMI
SUB OUT by FASTI,ELIZABETH 04:10
SUB IN by HAEFELE,MORGAN 04:10
TURNOVER by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 04:04
03:39 MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,AMELIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN 03:39

REBOUND DEF by HAEFELE,MORGAN --



MISS 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN
TURNOVER by SANTACROCE,MELINA

SUB OUT by SANTACROCE,MELINA
SUB OUT by GROSCH,JOCELYN
SUB IN by DELFINO,GIANNA

SUB IN by BONDI,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN
SUB IN by SANTACROCE,MELINA

REBOUND DEF by SANTACROCE,MELINA
GOOD JUMPER by HAEFELE,MORGAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by SANTACROCE,MELINA

FOUL by SANTACROCE,MELINA

MISS 3PTR by HAEFELE,MORGAN

STEAL by HAEFELE,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by DELFINO,GIANNA
REBOUND OFF by SANTACROCE,MELINA
TURNOVER by DELFINO,GIANNA

MISS FT by HAEFELE,MORGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HAEFELE,MORGAN
SUB OUT by SANTACROCE,MELINA
SUB IN by FASTI,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by BONDI,ALYSSA

VISITORS: Misericordia

00:22 16-20 H4

00:07 17-20 H3

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by WELSH,LINDSEY
MISS JUMPER by WELSH,LINDSEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NEWSOME,MARIA
SUB IN by KELLEHER,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,EMILY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,SAMMI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by EVANS,EMILY

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,AMELIA
SUB OUT by WHITE,SAMMI

SUB IN by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL
SUB IN by DONMOYER,MIKAILI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by EVANS,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,EMILY
TURNOVER by WELSH,LINDSEY

GOOD LAYUP by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
ASSIST by DONMOYER,MIKAILI
FOUL by DONMOYER,MIKAILI

MISS JUMPER by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL

HOME TEAM: DeSales

SUB OUT by DOWLING,SKYLAR
SUB IN by SANTACROCE,MELINA

BLOCK by SANTACROCE,MELINA

SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA
SUB IN by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN

09:52
09:52
09:52
09:52
09:52
09:52
09:52
09:52
09:52
09:52
09:52
09:52
09:52

SUB OUT by EVANS,EMILY

SUB OUT by KELLEHER,GRACE
SUB OUT by DONMOYER,MIKAILI
SUB IN by SCOTTI,OLIVIA

SUB IN by BEALER,MEGAN

SUB IN by NEWSOME,MARIA

MISS LAYUP by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN
GOOD 3PTR by HAEFELE,MORGAN
ASSIST by FASTI,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HAEFELE,MORGAN

STEAL by SANTACROCE,MELINA
MISS JUMPER by HAEFELE,MORGAN

FOUL by SANTACROCE,MELINA
SUB OUT by BONDI,ALYSSA
SUB IN by GROSCH,JOCELYN

MISS 3PTR by SANTACROCE,MELINA

FOUL by GROSCH,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN
MISS JUMPER by FASTI,ELIZABETH
REBOUND OFF by GROSCH,JOCELYN
MISS 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN
REBOUND OFF by SANTACROCE,MELINA
TURNOVER by SANTACROCE,MELINA

FOUL by SANTACROCE,MELINA
SUB OUT by SANTACROCE,MELINA
SUB IN by DELFINO,GIANNA

TURNOVER by DELFINO,GIANNA

SUB OUT by FASTI,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by GROSCH,JOCELYN
SUB IN by DOWLING,SKYLAR
SUB IN by BONDI,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by DOWLING,SKYLAR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by HAEFELE,MORGAN

BLOCK by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN

TURNOVER by HAEFELE,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA

09:52

09:18

08:57

08:47
08:39
08:39
08:14
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:41

07:21
07:04
06:59

06:50

06:36
06:31
06:31
06:19

06:15
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:00
05:42
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:17
05:17

05:13

04:57
04:41
04:41
04:36
04:27
04:27
04:21

03:59

20-20

20-22

20-23
20-24

20-26

22-26

22-28

H2

H3
H 4

H6

H4

H6

MISS JUMPER by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL

MISS LAYUP by BEALER,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BEALER,MEGAN
TURNOVER by BEALER,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by SCOTTI,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEALER,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by WELSH,LINDSEY

MISS 3PTR by BEALER,MEGAN

STEAL by NEWSOME,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by WELSH,LINDSEY
REBOUND OFF by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL
MISS 3PTR by NEWSOME,MARIA
REBOUND OFF by WELSH,LINDSEY

GOOD FT by WELSH,LINDSEY
GOOD FT by WELSH,LINDSEY

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTTI,OLIVIA
ASSIST by WELSH,LINDSEY
FOUL by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL

BLOCK by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL

MISS LAYUP by SCOTTI,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL
MISS JUMPER by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL
TURNOVER by WELSH,LINDSEY

STEAL by NEWSOME,MARIA
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTTI,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEALER,MEGAN



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN

FOUL by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN

SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA

SUB OUT by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN
SUB IN by SANTACROCE,MELINA
SUB IN by BIANCHI,SKYLAR

GOOD JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR

ASSIST by BONDI,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by HAEFELE,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by HAEFELE,MORGAN
SUB IN by FASTI,ELIZABETH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by DOWLING,SKYLAR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BONDI,ALYSSA

SUB IN by HAEFELE,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by FASTI,ELIZABETH

VISITORS: Misericordia

01:04
01:04
00:38

22-29 H7
22-30 H8
24-30 H6
24-32 H8
24-34 H 10
24-36 H 12

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by SCOTTI,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by SCOTTI,OLIVIA
SUB IN by EVANS,EMILY

GOOD FT by NEWSOME,MARIA
GOOD FT by NEWSOME,MARIA

GOOD LAYUP by BEALER,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL
GOOD JUMPER by WELSH,LINDSEY
ASSIST by NEWSOME,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,EMILY(in the paint)

STEAL by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,EMILY

HOME TEAM: DeSales

SUB OUT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR
SUB IN by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN
TURNOVER by DOWLING,SKYLAR

TURNOVER by FASTI,ELIZABETH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FASTI,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by DOWLING,SKYLAR
SUB IN by GROSCH,JOCELYN
SUB IN by BONDI,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN
MISS LAYUP by SANTACROCE,MELINA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
09:46
09:46

09:41
09:20
09:20
09:15
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
08:53

08:53

08:53

08:52

24-38 H 14

24-40 H 16

STEAL by BEALER,MEGAN

GOOI? LAYUP by NEWSOME,MARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by BEALER,MEGAN

STEAL by NEWSOME,MARIA
GOOD LAYUP by BEALER,MEGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WELSH,LINDSEY
TURNOVER by NEWSOME,MARIA



GOOD JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA
ASSIST by GROSCH,JOCELYN

BLOCK by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN

MISS JUMPER by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN
REBOUND OFF by SANTACROCE,MELINA
MISS LAYUP by SANTACROCE,MELINA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SANTACROCE,MELINA
SUB IN by BIANCHI,SKYLAR
TURNOVER by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN
REBOUND OFF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR
TURNOVER by HAEFELE,MORGAN

FOUL by BIANCHI,SKYLAR
SUB OUT by GROSCH,JOCELYN
SUB IN by CAPTONI,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN
MISS LAYUP by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR
ASSIST by HAEFELE,MORGAN
FOUL by BIANCHI,SKYLAR

SUB OUT by BONDI,ALYSSA
SUB IN by DOWLING,SKYLAR
MISS JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN

MISS LAYUP by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN
TURNOVER by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN

REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN

MISS FT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR

SUB OUT by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN
SUB IN by POSTIGLIONE,JORDAN

07:37 26-40 H 14
07:15
07:15

07:12 26-43 H 17

06:47

06:42
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:23
06:23
06:09

06:04

05:53
05:42
05:42
05:22 26-45 H 19
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21

05:01
04:55 26-47 H 21
04:33 28-47 H 19
04:10
04:10
04:10 28-48 H 20
04:10
04:10
04:10
03:58
03:58

03:53
03:50
03:50
03:35
03:16
03:16
03:16 29-48 H 19
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:04 29-50 H 21

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,EMILY
ASSIST by BEALER,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by BEALER,MEGAN
TURNOVER by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL

STEAL by WELSH,LINDSEY

MISS LAYUP by BEALER,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,EMILY

STEAL by NEWSOME,MARIA
GOOD LAYUP by BEALER,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL

MISS FT by BEALER,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by BEALER,MEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by WELSH,LINDSEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL

STEAL by BEALER,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

FOUL by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by EVANS,EMILY
SUB IN by SCOTTI,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEALER,MEGAN



TURNOVER by DOWLING,SKYLAR

MISS 3PTR by DOWLING,SKYLAR

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAEFELE,MORGAN
SUB OUT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,BECCA

SUB IN by RYAN,KATIE
TURNOVER by DOWLING,SKYLAR

MISS 3PTR by CAPTONI,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,BECCA

29-52 H 23

29-54 H 25

29-56 H 27

FOUL by NEWSOME,MARIA

STEAL by NEWSOME,MARIA
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTTI,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEALER,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by BEALER,MEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTTI,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by RAFFERTY,ABIGAIL
SUB OUT by BEALER,MEGAN
SUB OUT by NEWSOME,MARIA
SUB OUT by WELSH,LINDSEY
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,AMELIA
SUB IN by WHITE,SAMMI

SUB IN by KELLEHER,GRACE
SUB IN by DONMOYER,MIKAILI

STEAL by KELLEHER,GRACE

GOOI? LAYUP by DONMOYER,MIKAILI(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by KELLEHER,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAMMI
TURNOVER by SCOTTI,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,AMELIA



